Enrollment and Review Change to LB274

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the E&R amendments, ER18, on page 1, line 1, "53-103.22 and 53-178.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections" has been inserted after "sections"; in line 4 "and redefine" has been inserted after "define"; and in line 7 "to authorize alcohol sales to persons within a motor vehicle as prescribed;" has been inserted after "duties;".
- 2. In the Lowe amendment, AM667, section 17 has been renumbered as section $18. \,$
 - 3. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM427:
- a. On page 1, line 5, the new matter has been struck and "and sections 3, 4, 6, 7, 13, and 14" inserted;
- b. On page 6, line 31; page 7, line 21; page 8, line 12; page 10, line 16; and page 15, line 8, "12" has been struck and "13" inserted;
- c. On page 8, line 26; page 10, line 12; page 15, line 9; and page 19, line 1, " $\underline{13}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{14}$ " inserted; and
- d. On page 19, line 4, "53-103.22 and 53-178.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections" has been inserted after "sections".

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson